## **Grubb Movers, LLC**

## Release of Liability

It is hereby acknowledged Grubb Movers. LLC has been employed by the Customer to provide (moving and/or loading, and/or unloading) services. Customer, or Customer's agent, hereby acknowledges having been advised of the following risk of harm for activities requested by or for Customer. Appliances: Grubb Movers, LLC is not responsible for damage to plumbing, electrical systems, or for water damage associated with the connection or disconnection of washers, dryers, dishwashers, stoves, wall-mounted microwaves, and/or refrigerators. Exterior Risks: Drive over the lawn/sidewalk, or other area not designated for truck traffic. Doing so may cause ruts in the grass, cracking of concrete, loss of vegetation, damage to underground sprinklers, drain fields, or other damage. Grubb Movers, LLC is not responsible for any damages or towing charges which may result, whether foreseeable or not. Loading/Unloading: Grubb Movers, LLC is not responsible for any damages which may occur in transporting the furniture and is released of all liability after loading the truck or prior to unloading. We are only responsible for items in our immediate care, custody and control. EX: unforeseen auto accident. Storage: If Grubb Movers, LLC is loading or unloading into or out of storage, we are only responsible for damage caused while loading, transporting or unloading. It is the customer's responsibility to provide padding (blankets, bedspread, thick towels, padded paper, etc.) to protect their goods. Damage claims must be made within 90 days of your move. Unsafe/Unique Moving Circumstances: Grubb Movers, LLC is not responsible for any direct or indirect damage to items or surrounding as a result of specific customer request or difficult/improper space to doorways, stairs, basements, attics, sheds, garages, lofts, driveways, walkways, and/or crawlspace.

## **Grubb Movers, LLC**

## Release of Liability

Damages: Although our moving staff will be as careful as possible, from time to time damages may occur. If a damage is caused by our staff, at our discretion, we will: repair the item or compensate for its depreciated value. China, glass, clocks, glassware, lamps, mirrors, pictures, artwork, Flat Panel televisions, computers, or any other fragile articles that are not packed and unpacked by Grubb Movers, LLC will only be moved at the owner's risk. Because the mechanical condition of electronics and appliances is unknown; we only assume responsibility for items which are mishandled or receive visible damage by our staff. We are not responsible for unprotected flooring. If due to an inherent weakness in a piece of furniture (I.E. defect, prior repair, unstable construction) a damage occurs, you understand that we will not be liable for any damage (s) to that piece. Grubb Movers, LLC is only responsible for items in our immediate care. Grubb Movers, LLC assumes no responsibility for money, jewelry, or other valuables, please make sure these items are safely put away before our moving crew arrives. Grubb Movers, LLC policy in regards to particle board/ready-to-assemble furniture: These items are not structurally created to be moved once assembled, we will not repair or replace these items in the event they are damaged during the move. Grubb Movers, LLC will not be responsible for claims not specified on this contract. Please inspect all goods before signing this release section of this contract.

I,, accepts inspected ALL of my household/office goods and inspected the moving van and agree I have rece Movers, LLC from any claims which are not note are placed where I want them and the items which and in working order.	d find them in the same/good condition. I have eived all of my goods. I hereby release Grubbed on this agreement. All furniture and boxes
Customer hereby releases Grubb Movers, LLC awith any of the activities described above. Custodamages which may occur.	
Customer Signature: Print name:	
Grubb Movers, LLC:	Date:

Chris Grubb, Owner 1406 W Main St Troy, Ohio 45373 937-541-3417 cell 937-703-1675 business grubbmoving@gmail.com